Supporting Information to Liquid Ethylene Glycol:
Prediction of Physical Properties, Conformer
Population and Interfacial Enrichment with a
Refined Non-Polarizable Force Field
Anjali Gaur and Sundaram Balasubramanian∗
Chemistry and Physics of Materials Unit
Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Research, Bangalore 560 064, India
E-mail: bala@jncasr.ac.in
Contents
S1 Atom Type Nomenclature S3
S2 Nomenclature of Ethylene Glycol Conformations S3
S3 Quantum Calculations of Ethylene Glycol Monomer S4
S4 EG Dimer Potential Energy Scan S6
S5 Details of Ab Inito Molecular Dynamics Simulation S7
S6 Force Field Parametrization S9
S1
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Physical Chemistry Chemical Physics.
This journal is © the Owner Societies 2022
S7 Structure of Liquid EG S10
S7.1 Radial Distribution Functions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S10
S7.2 Structure Factor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S13
S8 Details of Force Field Parameters and Classical MD Simulation S15
S8.1 Our Refined Force Fields: FF-v1 and FF-v2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S15
S8.2 Model 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S19
S8.3 Model 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S21
S8.4 Model 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S21
S8.5 Model 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S22
S9 Well-tempered Metadynamics Simulation S23
S10 Simulation Details and Results For Physical Properties S27
S10.1 Density . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S27
S10.2 Self-diffusion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S28
S10.3 Shear Viscosity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S31
S10.4 Heat of Vaporization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S34
S10.5 Surface Tension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S35
S10.6 Static Dielectric Constant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S37
S11 Ethylene Glycol Orientation at Liquid-vapor Interface S39
References S40
S2
S1 Atom Type Nomenclature
Figure S1: Structure of ethylene glycol molecule a) labeled with atom names b) labeled with
atom types used in the force field.
S2 Nomenclature of Ethylene Glycol Conformations
The nomenclature of ethylene glycol (EG) conformations are based on dihedral angle values
of its three dihedral angles H-O-C-C (terminal), O-C-C-O (central), and C-C-O-H (terminal)